
2001 So. State Street
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114SALT LAKE COUNTY

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-1294 Name:

Status:Type: Discussion Items Agenda Ready

File created: In control:1/18/2023 Council Work Session

On agenda: Final action:2/7/2023

Title: Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Authorizing Execution of an
Amendment to the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Between Salt Lake County for its Division of
Parks and Recreation and Salt Lake City for Improvements to the City’s Oak Hills Tennis Center

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. 230117-Oak Hills Tennis Contract Ext-Cover Letter, 3. RESOLUTION-SLC-Oak
Hills Tennis Amnd 3 RTFL, 4. Oak Hills Tennis Center

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Requested Agenda Date:
2/7/2023

Requested Agenda Title:
Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Authorizing Execution of an Amendment to the
Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Between Salt Lake County for its Division of Parks and Recreation and Salt
Lake City for Improvements to the City’s Oak Hills Tennis Center

Requested Agenda Item Description: The Oak Hills Tennis Center project with Salt Lake City agreement
ended on December 31st, 2022. Now working with a new construction company, they have found residual
problems with the previous company. In order to move the project along, the now current estimated completion
date is June 20th, 2023. Resolution is needing to be heard and approved by Council once more.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Martin Jensen, Division Director of Parks & Recreation; Walt Gilmore, Associate
Division Director of Planning

Time Needed: 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Dustin Wiberg, Project Manager

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes

SALT LAKE COUNTY Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

